First Nations Trophy - Halifax, NS é

U18 First Nations Trophy Scores

NB 1 LNS 30
NB 0 BCLA 27
OLA 19 MLA 0
NB 1 OLA 23
BCLA 18 MLA 4
BCLA 15 LNS 5
OLA 10 BCLA 9
LNS 9 MLA 5
MLA 14 NB 10
OLA 16 LNS 2

Bronze Medal Game
MLA 11 LNS 16
Gold Medal Game

Ontario 12 BCLA 10

First Nations Trophy All-stars
Parker Johnson (attack)
Riley Phillips (midfield)

Robert (Bobby) Kidd (defense)

Levi Gallant (goal)

Team BC Fied acose Team
Team BC U18 Point Leaders

PLAYER GPG A

Pts PIM

22
88
24
37
91
21

90

44
10
23

14
18
19
84
7
15

Foulds, Dylan 5
Johnson, Parker 5
McNeill, Connor 5
Duimel, Riley 5
Phillips, Riley 5
Pearson, Caleb 5
Rope, Mackenzie 5
Kozevnikov, Nathan 5
Kidd, Robert 5
Walter, Clark 5
Mcllwrick, Matthew 5
Snow, Trevor 5
Evers, Connor 5
Jung, Mathieu 5
Grais, Johnnie 5
Kalinich, Anthony 5
Beaton, Jared 5
McKitrick, Quinn 5
Gallant, Levi 4
Rennie, Thomas 1
TOTALS: 5

Team BC - Gold
Ontario - Silver
Nova Scotia - Bronze

Photo Courtesy: Daryl Foulds
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